
FAI Ballooning Commission (CIA)
Commission d'Aérostation de la FAI

President Mr. Jean-Claude Weber Luxembourg jwe@pt.lu

President of Honour Mr. André de Saint Sauveur France

President of Honour Mr. Horst Hassold Germany

President of Honour Mr. Jacques W. Soukup United Kingdom jacquessoukup@aol.com

President of Honour Mr. Karl Stefan USA khstefan@gmail.com

1st Vice-President Mr. Hans Åkerstedt Sweden hasse.akerstedt@telia.com

2nd Vice-President Mr. Uwe Schneider Germany uwe.cia@dfsv.de 

3rd Vice-President Mr. Mark Sullivan Usa marksullivan@gasballooning.org 

Secretary Mr. Paolo Oggioni Italy paolo.oggioni@slowfly.it

Albania Delegate Mr. Gridi Shima gridi.shima@gmail.com

Argentina Delegate Mr. Cristian Herfert cherfert@yahoo.com

Australia Delegate Mr. Steve Ireland sji213@webone.com.au

Australia Alternate Delegate Ms. Ruth E. Wilson ruthewil@bigpond.com

Austria Alternate Delegate Mr. Gerald Stürzlinger early.bird@rzl.at

Austria Delegate Mr. Hubert Kusternigg hubert.kusternigg@aon.at

Belarus Delegate Mr. Konstantin Zarik airclubgrodno@bk.ru

Belgium Delegate Mr. Luc Van Geyte luc@ballooning.nu

Belgium Alternate Delegate Mr. Philippe de Cock pdc@parrallax.be

Brazil Delegate Mrs. Marina Posch Kalousdian marinakalousdian@balonismo.org.br

Brazil Alternate Delegate Mr. Georges de Moura Ferreira ferreirageorges@gmail.com

Bulgaria Delegate Ms. Orlina Asparuhova orlinabg@abv.bg

Canada Delegate Mr. Garry Lockyer garry.lockyer@shaw.ca

Canada Alternate Delegate Mr. David Gleed dagleed@telus.net

China (People's Republic of) Delegate Mr. Gongyu Wu asfcbf@sina.com

China (People's Republic of) Alternate Delegate Ms. Tong Li litongbj@hotmail.com

Chinese Taipei Delegate Dr. Elsa L.C. Mai elsamark@yahoo.com

Colombia Delegate Mr. Carlo Oaswaldo Cortes caospe@gmail.com

Croatia Delegate Mr. Tom Dragan Miklousic info@baloni.hr

Czech Rep. Delegate Mr. Michael Suchý sales@kubicekballoons.cz

Czech Rep. Alternate Delegate Mr. Petr Kubicek petr.kubicek@kubicekballoons.cz

Denmark Delegate Mr. Christoffer Mundt christoffer@mundt.dk

Denmark Alternate Delegate Mr. Kim Larsen kim.larsen@mail.dk

Egypt Delegate Mr. Azab Shawki info@aeroclubofegypt.com

Estonia Delegate Mr. Vahur Vacht vvacht@keila.ee

Finland Delegate Mr. Max Lindholm lindholmax@gmail.com

Finland Alternate Delegate Mr. Olli Luoma olli.luoma@linnanpallo.fi

Former Yugoslav Rep. of Mac Delegate Mr. Boris Sazdov bsazdov@hotmail.com

France Delegate Ms. Martine Besnainou martine.besnainou@wanadoo.fr

Germany Delegate Mr. Uwe Schneider uwe.cia@dfsv.de

Hong Kong, China Delegate Mr. Nigel Black nblack@netvigator.com

Hong Kong, China Alternate Delegate Mr. Andy Chau andywkchau@yahoo.com

Hungary Delegate Mr. Sándor Hidas zhidas@t-online.hu

Hungary Alternate Delegate Mr. Sándor Végh flyvegh@chello.hu

Iceland Delegate Mr. Agúst Gudmundsson ag@teigar.net

India Delegate Shri Vishwa Bandhu Gupta balloonindia@yahoo.com

Ireland Delegate Mr. Tom McCormack tom.mccormack@aeroclub.ie

Ireland Alternate Delegate Mrs. Carol O'Neill smiffyon@eircom.net

Italy Delegate Mr. Paolo Oggioni paolo.oggioni@slowfly.it

Italy Alternate Delegate Mr. Giovanni Aimo john@aimoballoons.com

Japan Delegate Mr. Saburo Ichiyoshi sabu.ichiyoshi@aeronauts.net

Japan Alternate Delegate Mr. Hiromori Soejima hiropon@air-b.com

Korea Delegate Mr. Moontae Kim softlanding@nate.com



Korea (People's Dem. Rep.) Delegate Mr. Hyo Nam Kang

Korea (People's Dem. Rep.) Alternate Delegate Mr. Chong II Kim prk@star-co.net.kp

Latvia Delegate Mr. Gints Gailis oktava@latnet.lv

Latvia Alternate Delegate Mr. Armands Cakss acakss@unog.ch

Lithuania Delegate Mr. Zydrunas Kazlauskas zydriusk@gmail.com

Lithuania Alternate Delegate Mr. Tadas Gegevicius info@oreivis.lt

Luxemburg Delegate Mr. Claude Weber claude@weber.lu

Luxemburg Alternate Delegate Mr. Jean Klein kleinjn@vonet.lu

Malaysia Delegate Mr. Mohammad Sobri Bin Saad mhdsobri@gmail.com

Malaysia Alternate Delegate Mr. Hardi Razali hadee59@gmail.com

Mexico Delegate Capt. Isaís Silva Solares femeda@codeme.org.mx

Mexico Alternate Delegate Dr. José Luis Cervantes Aguilar femeda@codeme.org.mx

Montenegro Delegate Mr. Dejan Ivanovic vscg@t-com.me

Montenegro Alternate Delegate Mr. Ivan Bukvic vscg@t-com.me

Netherlands Delegate Mr. Mathijs R. De Bruijn mathijs@debruijn.de

Netherlands Alternate Delegate Mrs. Sanne Haarhuis sanne@sannehaarhuis.nl

New Zealand Delegate Mr. Martyn Stacey mlca.stacey@xtra.co.nz

New Zealand Alternate Delegate Mrs. Pauline Hickey secretary@baanz.co.nz

Norway Delegate Mr. Mikael Klingberg klingbe@online.no

Philippines Delegate Mr. Jose Mari "Joy" Roa joyroa@asianairsafari.com

Poland Delegate Mr. Jerzy Czerniawski jczerniawski@poczta.fm

Poland Alternate Delegate Mr. Witold Filus wfilus@wp.pl

Portugal Delegate Mr. manuel Marques publibalao@sapo.pt

Portugal Alternate Delegate Mr. Anibal Soares anibalsoares@sapo.pt

Romania Delegate Mr. Dan Chiriac dan.chiriac.ro@gmail.com

Russia Delegate Mr. Sergey Latypov nopal@mail.ru

Russia Alternate Delegate Mr. Yury Mityagin yumityagin@mail.ru

Serbia Delegate Mr. Srdic Srdjan baloncentar@verat.net

Slovakia Delegate Mr. Juraj Brezan brezan@zepelin.sk

Slovakia Alternate Delegate Mrs. Anna Nociarová nociarova@zelpo.sk

Slovenia Delegate Mrs. Gabriela Slavec gslavec@gmail.com

South Africa Delegate Mr. Hanke Fourie hanke@hifin.co.za

South Africa Alternate Delegate Mrs. Felicity Clegg felicityc@absamail.co.za

Spain Delegate Mr. Ricardo Aracil Romero ricardo@mallorcaballoons.com

Spain Alternate Delegate Mr. Carles Figueras Leal cfiguerasl@gmail.com

Sweden Delegate Mr. Hans Åkerstedt hasse.akerstedt@telia.com

Sweden Alternate Delegate Mr. Bengt Stener bengts@algonet.se

Switzerland Delegate Mr. Marc Andre marc.andre@netline.ch

Switzerland Alternate Delegate Mr. Leon André

Thailand Delegate Mr. Yut Wanichanond yut@wind-and-fire.com

Thailand Alternate Delegate Mr. Rapee Kornkoseeyakaj rasat.faithailand@gmail.com

Turkey Delegate Mr. Hakan Zengin hakanzengin@gmail.com

Turkey Alternate Delegate Mr. Gokhan Ucaroglu gokhanucaroglu@yahoo.com

Ukraine Delegate Mr. Igor Lobashov

United Arab Emirates Delegate Mr. Yousif Hassan Ali Al Hamadi yusifhsn@aol.com

United Arab Emirates Alternate Delegate Mr. Mohammed Yousif para3@eim.ae

United Kingdom Delegate Ms. Lindsay Muir lindsay@aerostationery.co.uk

United Kingdom Alternate Delegate Mr. Donald Cameron dcameron@cameronballoons.co.uk

USA Delegate Mr. Mark Sullivan marksullivan@gasballooning.org

USA Alternate Delegate Mr. Andy Baird baird@cameronballoons.com

Venezuela Delegate Mr. Jorge Andres Delano lwbs@aol.com

Venezuela Alternate Delegate Mr. Pedro Luis Gonzalez papiru@hotmail.com


